

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Exchangeable Bonds referred to herein have not been and will not be registered under the Securities Act of 1933 and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an applicable exemption from registration requirements.

PBL/Melco Joint Venture to Issue up to US\$250 Million of Exchangeable Bonds to Fund Purchase Program for MPEL ADSs

New York, July 30, 2007 – Melco PBL Entertainment (Macau) Limited (NASDAQ: MPEL) announced today that its founding shareholders Publishing and Broadcasting Limited ("PBL") and Melco International Development Limited ("Melco") have formed a 50:50 special purpose vehicle ("SPV") for the principal purpose of issuing exchangeable bonds ("Exchangeable Bonds") with an aggregate principal amount of US\$200 million plus up to an additional US\$50 million issuable pursuant to an overallotment option. The announcement was issued pursuant to Rule 135c under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

The SPV intends to use the net proceeds of the issue of the Exchangeable Bonds to fund a share purchase program for the purchase of American Depositary Shares ("ADSs") of MPEL, each of which represents three ordinary shares of MPEL. Under the stock purchase program, purchases of MPEL ADS's may be made by the SPV in an amount up to the net proceeds of the Exchangeable Bond offering in the open market and negotiated purchases over a period of up to the five year term of the Exchangeable Bonds. These repurchases will be made in compliance with the U.S. SEC's Rule 10b-18, subject to market conditions, applicable legal requirements and other factors. This program will not obligate the SPV to acquire any particular amount of ADS's and the program may be suspended or terminated at any time at the SPV's discretion. Securities purchased will be used to provide ADS's deliverable on exercise of the exchange rights conferred by the Exchangeable Bonds.

The issue date of the Exchangeable Bonds is expected to be on or about August 30, 2007. The Exchangeable Bonds will mature in 2012 and will be exchangeable into ADSs of MPEL from one year after their issue date at an initial exchange price of US\$17.19 per ADS, subject to certain adjustments. The Exchangeable Bonds will be offered and sold to institutional investors outside the United States pursuant to Regulation S of the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended. The Exchangeable Bonds will not be issued or guaranteed by MPEL and no proceeds from the issuance

of the Exchangeable Bonds or from any purchases of ADSs by the SPV will be received by MPEL.

About Melco PBL Entertainment (Macau) Limited

Melco PBL Entertainment ("MPEL") is a developer, owner and through its subsidiary, Melco PBL Gaming (Macau) Limited, an operator of casino gaming and entertainment casino resort facilities focused exclusively on the Macau market.

Safe Harbor Statement

This announcement contains forward-looking statements. These statements are made under the "safe harbor" provisions of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. In some cases, forward-looking statements can be identified by words or phrases such as "may," "will," "expect," "anticipate," "target," "aim," "estimate," "intend," "plan," "believe," "potential," "continue," "is/are likely to" or other similar expressions. All information provided in this press release is as of the date of this release, and MPEL undertakes no duty to update such information, except as required under applicable law.

For further information, please contact:

Geoffrey Davis, CFA Senior Vice President – Corporate Finance Tel: 1.212.671.1936 Email: <u>geoffreydavis@melco-pbl.com</u>

Peter Poulos Hill & Knowlton (New York) Tel: 1.212.885.0588 Email: <u>peter.poulos@hillandknowlton.com</u>

Helen Lam Hill & Knowlton (Hong Kong) Tel : (852) 2894 6204 Email : <u>helen.lam@hillandknowlton.com.hk</u>